ALEKE

Cylinder-bed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch Machine
BE—AerAREEHEY I

LS-321

PARTS LIST

29037603
No.0621-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "& " mark.........means this part Is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)"01" eeveoeenrefer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Cty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
<017 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part s a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts.

A=Y YR NZFIBIKELT
1.7 ERT Moo=k

D B BIEOA—Y Ty 2B L TSAREE nAREE B L T,
EERNHIR ZEFEY A M BBELTEEY,
2)"01" i R=YTFO" AR OBARSRLT(2E W,

2. yEAMOMEIR, BHEEERL. 0., 25F08ER, BE (BUX—btL) ERLET,
3. BEAO () 2 HFREMELTVSTHRETHIIEEEHLET.
4 AFAIR=TQ = = == = Bz, EWMBTAES I LER%LET.



FRANTENTA
H &

1 FRAME & MISCELLANEUUS COVER COMPONENTS
- P

4 MADN SHAST & THREAD TARE~ UP LEVER COMIONENTS
LW - R

A NEEDLE BRAR & DOHE M DRTVTREG T PO s B s

B - TR
4. T'HESSER BAR CUMPONENTS
1B S O
5 FRED MECHANEM COMPONERTS
2
§UTHEHAD TENSION COMPONENTS
L Ng- i
T HELT COVENR & BORNIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Aok b=
# BNEK LIFTER COMPONERTS
[1F Sy =1
BTABLE & BTAND COMPONERNTS
WAmL
0 THREAD STAND CONRON ENTS
ERRS R
1 ALUEESORIES PARTS COMPONTNTS
TR
L LISET FOR IMPOMATION OF CHANGE
iiﬂ" HE
SUMERIUAL INDHEX OF FART
=il

LE]

L3

|

8]

i

it



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - AhEER




REF.NO  NOTE  PART MO, bescrlPpTLON by A _f Wy _
I 212-21056 SIDE PLATE ASM, AVLR(13) \
2 $8-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TheFiy 9/64-40 L=6,8 2
3 212-20800  GEAR COVER N IR = !
4 S§-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5727y 9/64-40 L=6 9
5 PS-0600241-00  SPRING PIN 6X24 77UVt ey 6.0X24 1
6 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 =4 1
7 DI158-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYETY An - 1
8 $5-7150040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fhesxy 15/64-28 L=Y 2
9 B1128-246-000  HINGE £330y |

10 5D-0800352-5P  IIINGE SCREW D- 8§  H= 3.5 4533 D=8 H=3.5 1

Il SS-7I10710-SP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 IhtEFy 11/64-40 L=7 4

12 212-21205 SIDE PLATE 14 i

13 SN-B082002-8P  SUREW M8 L=20 aeFeTHE Ab M8 L=20 8

14 BI117-246-000  HOOK B b 1

15 212-21304 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT COVER IR AN 1

16 ‘8S5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Iy 3/32-56 L=3 3

17 % 212-23201 OIL PAN 77548 7 ]

18 B3503-115-000  OIL RESERVOI[R FELT T7F4A TIMR (A) I

19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1%y .08

20 SS-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFZY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

Z1 B1129-563-000)  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UFPER Th7vF{ Tz i

22 $5-2090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=7 TAHSEY 9/64-40 L=T 2

23 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP 011 SPLASHER Fukty 2k 44 |

v4 $S-5090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bIREY 8/64-40 L=6 L

25 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {hRIN & TviL F3-Eon Y !

76 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TWLIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 ]

27 58-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 IHFRY 9/64-40 L=T 2

28 BLI1G-246-000  WING BOLT P dhA FANAY [

29 212-20504 THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME INIFE IR o 1

30 §S-T111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YheFEy t1/64-40 L=12.8 4

31 212-41005 THROAT PLATE NEE I

32 $5-2090840-8P  SCREW I3y 2

33 ¥ Bl1N8-340-000  BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, LEFT AT WA (g ) |

34 $5-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 I/YFEY 9/64-40 L=5 4

35 212-20405 BED SLIDE AN U |

36 BI114-246-000 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, RIGHT R TR ]

47 212-27905 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL YR ARIARN 1

38 SS-T110410-8P  SCREW 11/6G4-40 L=4 TheFFy 11/64-40 L= 4 3

a9 212-20207 MACIINE BASE ATyl AT o ]

40 02  SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThYFTE 11/64-40 L=7 ]

41 PS-0600602-KF  SPRING PIN AT 0T Y ]

42 Bl130-521-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ASM,, LOWER {98 43 1

49 B1130=521-000  THREAD GUIDE AhTYH IR (1)

44 B1131-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE ML A¥Ti (L)

45 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING nIAL A¥TLR AR i1}

16 SD-0380551-5L  ITINGE SCREW D= 3,80 1= 5.5 2 v%y D=3.8 H=5.5 &Y

47 ¥ 231-00704 THREAD CUTTING CAM COVER AFEVAEDNT = |

48 % SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b3223 11/64-40 L=7 2

49 #01 DBI158-245-004  THREAD TAKS-UP LEVER COVER FuE N - 1

50 * La0-04109 GROUND MARK LA NS 1

51 02 BOI08-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT SHAFT hyyes ¥RIY 0 ]

52 *02  BOI109-246-000  DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE hyyok #H1 {4 |

53 +02  BT-0630520-20  HOLDER COVER £ yryFa-T 0.02

G54 #02  NS-6160430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 oyl 16/64-28 1

NOTE (ka2 01,...FOR JAPAN ,JE H & JEF
02, ... FOR JE JEF



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS

Lok - XPEEER




REE.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO._ .. DESGRLPTLON __ . . .. SR D Qy_
1 TA-0500000-RO  PLUG pALY 2
2 B1906-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fvey Iy 1
3 C€Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
4 * SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 2
5 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
6 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
7 B1905-053-000 THREAD TAKE-UP FUE Y 1
8 B1605-246-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 7Y AvyY HA 1
9 SS-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=10 2

10 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TV )-F N % 1

11 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.6

12 B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN VA VY &2 | VA 1

13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

14 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" V% D=6.35 H=3.2 2

15 B1408-246-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIE Y vy b 1

16 * B1201-340-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Y9y o (I3) 1

17 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 17y (0.1)

18 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 ALY D=5X5.4 L=6 1)

19 €Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

20 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - I5vIe Y 1

21 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT V7442 1

22 SS-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 %Y 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

23 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A" 9/32-28 L=16 1

24 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 Iht7%y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

25 5S5-8680730-TP  SCREW hAZY 1

26 B1202-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9Iy IR 1

27 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1

28 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT YyYt 7 I TINB 2

29 B1307-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Trevy-F IA 1

30 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TvE /Y -F ¥ ¥ 9A 1

31 * B1203-340-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE V93" I F AR 1

32 .B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TEVY-F ¥ ¥IIAN % 1

33 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Ty sy-F ¥3-907 1

34 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING Cyvr 1

35 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Ty y-F 73-97 vy 1

36 B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER LAY VAR VY 1

37 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 Y73y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

38 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pARY* 9/32-28 L=16 1

39 SS-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 A%y 15/64-28 L=20 1

40 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 b33y 1/4-40 L=7 2

41 B1217-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR 9yt 7 gYmEL (2) 1

42 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZXY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

43 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR 9y g 9ymiEL (1) 1

44 SB-1150002-00 BEARING ANTYYY \

45 B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR 9yt 7 9yuat 7Yy pR 1

46 * B1227-340-000 HAND WHEEL WV SEYA N 1

47 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A" 15/64-28 L=1b 1

48 SS-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 A% 15/64-28 L=17 1

49 212-23300 TIMING BELT A43y7 A b 1

50 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2,0 X 10 A7V ey 2.0X10 1

51 ¥ 212-23706 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER A7 wryb 1

52 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7 059h Yo 2

53 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MPA%Y* 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

54 SS-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 YIt7%y 5/16-24 L=10 1

55 212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV VIVFRTE BV 1

56 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER TUX VIVFRVE B9 1

57 * B1301-340-000  SAFETY CLUTCH DISK T SYIFIVN Y 1

58 105-03605 SAFETY BASE Ve Y9Iy 1

59 B1639-0561-000  SPRING AVE Ay N % 1



3.NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
gHig - TEARELR




REF.NO . NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. MESCRUPTLON SN N S Qty_
! 212-42052 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. U5 A (4 Ul A 1
2 R1421-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NG 3k ey g (1)
3 B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK nitg -4 v (1)
4 PT-0502700-50 TAPERED PIN FoN -y {1}
5 212-42003 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE nE hadht oan 1 1)
B B1422-512-000 TFELT AR - 3-5° X 1 7Thb i
7 B1440-512-000 RETAINER AEt - 3-p° A 70k 73 1
4 BI606-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AIALY 0 A4 !
9 B160B-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AANLE 2 hynRAN !

10 Bl458-246-00D WASHER B EUL e 1 I A ] |
11 0l B1438-246-004 WASHER A 04 b R 6 T S T |
12 01 Bl1438-246-00C WASHER € ankhy oy ANt R R !
13 35-0152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oy M 15/64-28 1
14 B1430-5612-000 DRIVING ARM AVE = 3-b7 0 2707 I
15 K1434-246-000 CONNECTING RUD AR - o3-p -pep |
16 SP-T020961-5P HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.8% a3yt B=10.2 H=9.6 2
17 .‘15-5580410-51’ NUT 9/32-28 oyhatyh 9/732-28 2
15 BI628-246-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK Ao g 1
19 55-G151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=I4 EFRdT I6/64-28 L=14 !
20 S&-TI10720-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=7 1
2l Bl4DT-246-G00 NEEDLE BAR nE 1
22 Bl41t-512-000-4  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AR -AT % 1
23 BI412-051-000 FELT [ S s l
24 RE-T040010-5P SCOREW 89/64-40 1= 8,5 TRE?FYT 9/64-40 1L=8 .5 1
a5 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 214 M ODPXS 214 1
6 85-7080510-TP SOREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 7y 1/R-44 L=4 5 1
27 BIATE-T41-HOD NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nE by !
28 BeLL7-201-000 BOBBIN Ay 1
29 ¥ 212-45154 HOOK ASM. EEASEY] |
a0 212-27400 INNER [IDOK GUIDE T 1TviA !
31 BI827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK THH T TV 0 i
32 BIB26-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN TR Tute 20y 2 |
13 SS-1082810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=25 4 Lra > !
34 S8-TUH0Y 1-5P SUKEW u/64-40 L= 58 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 |
35 * 212-31204 ADJUSTING PLATE ThAT RTv i Faiitd I
36 SN-B0HIZ0Z-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ushrriE b M5X0 8 [=]2 2
v WP-0520606-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7970 % 5. 2X0.5XK0.6 2
38 B1432-027 -000 OIL PAD ROLLER KUF - 3-p" B0 A 1
34 01 BI820-246-008 WASHER B S A A i
&0 RIBA0-246-{10A WASHER A IFA A |
4l 01 B1820-246-00C WASHER C By A % C 1
42 212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR T PhEN AN 1
41 * BIRT6-440-100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT JRY N |
44 212-27103 FEED VERTICAL CAM LA DA ol P S |
45 CG-2020000-00 HIL WICK 19y {1 04
46 S§5-8160510-TF SCREW |5/64-28 L= 4.7 M43y I5/K4-28 L=4 7 2
47 BI&36-246-000-A  LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR A MEngT v |
A8 Bas11-280-000 OIL FELT N pAAg YN |
49 BIA0O3 -246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE $hyTy tpAan 1
50 BIB05-201-000 OIL FELT PRS0 FLAAL TR 1
51 L00- 30406 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SAY T HAAN 1
54 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 FAEYY 15/64-28 L=t 7 |
53 58 S6GOB12-TP SUREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3 [/4-40 L=n 3
54 #01  B1820-246-00D WASHER S A M |
55 #01 B1820-246-000 WASIIER SRR A S 1
ab #02  NC-20050049-00 NEEDLE 134 80 nios2Awy 1ad NMS0 |
57 B180G-038-000 DIL FELT YAy 7 h3nAAN TINb I
%) ¥ CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9, 5 W=4 F7AMNE D=9.5 W=8 73 4
1] * BS-B110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1,- 3.5 FAFY LL/B140 L35 13}
60 # 212-29661 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. AT Fa 4173 |
Bl ¥ 212-20604 HOOK SHATFT SADDLE Ty ra o Ty
62 * 212-31105 HUOOK SHAFT BUSHING Ayt iR (3
NOTE (FE32) 1. .. . SELECTIVE PARTS IR
0Z. .. .FOR JE JEm



4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

A PEBR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PART NG, . PESCRILPTILON [ LI Gy
| BI501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR THIE - ]
2 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHIE - YRALN I
3 58-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 L3337 9/64-40 L=9 I
4 212-42250 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ avtkr (23) |
5 31509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHIFI-493 !
6 BI511-565-000  NUT THIFI-197y 9T I
7 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING FHI FavEy A3 i
4 %  B1512-141-HO0  HAND LIFTER tyrin |
9 BI515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN AHLFE 3 L

10 5D-0800481-SP  I[INGE SCREW D=8  fi= 4.0 Ruy D=8 U=4.9 1

W 5S-7111310-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 WESFy 11/64-40 L=12,8 1

12 BI528-246-000  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AT 7h Faa o !
13 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING IRIMA B4R N 7 1
14 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, {h aWA HhiR (hrat ) I
15 #  B3401-340-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER b4 7h 73 1
1% % SD-1127321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=12,70 H= 3.2 T 939 D=12.7 1=3.2 I
17 212-42102 FACE PLATE AT B 7{R I
18 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WEFFY 15/64-28 L=7 I
19 55-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IWEFFY 3/16-32 1=0.5 |




5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
iE V) BR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO, ] pESERIPTLON [ T wy
1 Bl619-246-000 CONNECTING ROD TN moh 1
2 BIG21 246 000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER IINGE PIN T0) avhy & ¥ 1 1
4 S§-81B0510-TP SCREW 165/64-28 L= 4.7 hARY™ IB/64-28 L=4.7 1
B 21226006 FEED DRIVING ROCKER TNy HY AL |
5 S&-8161150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
f BI622-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT TN Ay B8 1
7 B1623-246-000 BUSHING F Ay $ AL 1
3 58-8150510-1P SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.7 FAZR 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
0 B1627-246-000 FEED ROCKER SIAFT CRANE PIN Lfnd HANEFE 4 b ]

1o 55-8090540-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAZY 9/64-40 L=h il

11 B1626-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK T Ay BT 7 2

12 Bi624-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM T8y FInky Uy |

13 B1626-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK SIIAFT F00 Ny oty ¥R |

14 21236501 FEED REGULATOR TrNEa0eyy !

Ih F18BZ-115-000 NEEDLE FEED REGULATLING SPRING To0ER- ey |

Ih R1633-246-000 STITCH DIAL ARNAH 1

17 SS-6121050-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=90.5 k343 3/16-18 L=0.5 1

15 BI147-555-000 PIN AN F3-4 £ v 1

19 % 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRIKG FAUFRALIE YR 3 !

20 21226402 REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT AN -5tk i

a1 J12 26105 CONTROL LEVER GRANK IEILN 5 A I

2 §§5-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b7as 3/16-28 L=12 1

23 S5-B150710-5p SOREW  15/64-28 =7 Faiy 15/64-28 L=7 |

24 R1640-24R8-000 CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK 170 nvhy hva A i

15 SD-0640325-5P HINGE SCREW qyEy 4

2 DI631 246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM F70 auhy ¥ 7 0t i

27 S8-plat2i0-sp SUREW 3/16-28 L=12 33t A/16-28 =12 |

28 BI666-246.000 TENSTION SPRING EYRT AT R 1

29 SH-0400201 -30 HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2 vy D=4 H=2 |

a0 212-26709 SUSPENSTON HOOK Ewn® N 24k 1

11 ¥ BT602-340-000 FEEG BAR CRANK FoVa {TERA |

a2 212-42508 FEED ERd 1

33 ¥ 5§-TH10840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .5 TR L1/64-40 L=T 8§ 2

34 ¥ B1B0%-340-000 FEED BAR SUPPORT FLALL AINRT (AHTIR 1

36 % BLANE-240-400 FEED BASE PRESSER PLATE A Foua AT E{NA |

16 * BIGDT-340-000 FEED BAR SUPPORT TanA {23z i

37 SL-0790701-57 IIINGE SCREW D-7 94 11-7 ¥ Vi 2

38 ¥ £5-1080620-35F SCREW 1/8-44 [=6 #3373 1/8-44 L=6 2

34 * 55-6080720-5P SUREW k779" 1/8-44 L=7 2

40 # BIB06-048- 000 O1L FELT - FRY 7 OFLATN LR I

EN] SS-TIT0830-5P SCREW 11/764-001= 7.5 Ty TT/64—30 T.=7.5 i

42 BI616G-246000 FEED BAR LINK ol o uuy 1

45 S8-8150750- 5P SCREW 15/64 28 L=7 hA73" 15/64-28 =T |

44 B1617-246-000 FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT Tfag fr Myp oy o 1

45 BIGOT-246 008 BUSHING. FRONT AL AW & Al |

46 NS BGEO430 - 5P NOT' 1/4-40 ararFyN 1/4-40 2

AT 212-24308 FEED ROCKER SHAFT LS b |

48 CS-1111019-31 THRUST COLLAR D=11 .11 W=10 FARA b=1 .11 =10 l

40 S8-8G60610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAzs 1/4-40 L=6 ]

5 RLGOS- 246000 BUSHING, REAR AN AP0y 2 il |

Bl SE-RIGIG50-87 SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 F473" 15/64-28 L=15 I

53 S5-T7151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.6§ IREFEST 15/64-28 L=1d ] ]

B3 212-26303 FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B L VLTSS VRN AN 1

By 212-26600 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING FAUEAHERET Wi l

Hh B1a13-ol2-000 FELT RETAINER TIAb Atz 1

o6 B1T702 012 ooo 0L FELT “FEAD 1

A7 B1806-N38-000 DIL FELT TS T AT RAL TTL) I

58 BI622-555-000 HINGE PIN TOU FI 4R o pA 7 l

Bo ¥ Bl162Z4-141-100 FEED LEVER LA |

Bl S§-7080910-8P SUREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheZEST 9/64-40 L=8 5 1

[ SS-RIGIIBO-SP SCREW 15,/64-28 L=10_& }4%3 16/64-28 L=10.5 1

(Y] ¥ S§-H1G1440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 B85 15/64-28 L=14 ]

B S8-7620760- 8P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ThEFEY 3/16-832 L=6.5 &

B4 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZS L/4-40 L=8 1

55 SS-8061040-TF SCREW Mgy 1

[ Che-2000000-00 OTL WICK 1%y 0,03

BT WP -0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 k7 473 3. 7X8XI] 1

= =



6. THERAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R BR

-

- 6 =




REF-NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON LT T ay
! 212-43555 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFI0Y (23) I
2 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-3 F9) (1]
3 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FI-I0 3 A (1)
4 B3121-512-000  TENSION CONTROLLER BASFE (hFa-3 & (14 (1)
5 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD LMY At 3y 7 (1)
6 BA124-051-000 TENSION S10D (M F3-7% - T
7 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC {hFa-¥ #3 (2)
8 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT fhand gy (1)
g B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A (RPIAT % (1)

10 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER (1F3- 745 441 (1)
I B3134-061-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER ThanA 1% (1
12 B3137-051-D0A  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SHAFT (MPURN 3 TV HYRAT 2 (1
13 B3122-053-000  TENSION RELEASE BAR {hadA V& - (1)
14 PS-0200122-K0O  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7 OVEE Y 2, 0%12 (1)
15 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 li=2.8 R yRy D=4,7 H=2.8 2)
16 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT 33 1/8-44 L=6.4 (0
17 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ANESE SARPT I (1)
18 B3137-051-008  TENSION GUIDE DISC, INNER FRRIN 7 Fyrd1 980 7) (1)
18 B3137-051-00C  TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT {NWIR 3 Fup s o (1)

20 B3137-051-00D  TENSION GUIDE DISC. OUTER fRRIRT 3 TYR45 N T) (1)

i 212-21452 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM, NO, | T (717300t 1)

22 D3161-555-B00  FIRST TENSION POST BAF ANFI-IE - (1)

23 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE WOAF AMIIE - TV (11

24 %  D3168-555-HOB  TENSION SPRING NO. ! AL (hFIIIN § (1)

25 B3214-047-D00  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hF3-3 ¥5 (2)

26 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Th#3-9 77h (1)

27 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1

28 SS=T110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MeFiy 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 58-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IWH533 8/64-10 L7 |

- 12—



7.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AW b f8— - RBFEBER

REF. MO MUE_ PARTNO. pESCRLIPETLON. LI L [ Wty
1 RYT0L-246-000  TOP COVER k7 ANt - 1
2 RYT02-245-0A0  BELT COVER ASM. EE A E & !
3 SS-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64 40 L=4.4 vIedt L1/64-40 L=4,3 12
4 BOIDE-246-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT N N - T 2
5 BO107-246-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE LT T S R l
f SS-BI11140-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11] 3R 11/64-40 L=]] 2
7 BO104-246-000  BELT COVER, LOWER & LR = (74 I
4 SK-3482500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4 8 L=2a WEIFY D=4 .8 1.=25 2
9 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM, {hv% v-F |

10 #01  114-158668 BOBBLIN WINDER COMPL {h3FP0E e g 1

NOTE (7F32) O, .. FOR URBAN WHITE T-n Rl

- 13 -



8. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i EUTBIER

T
@,

214%
20

1 212-30602 HANGING ROD IR 1

2 210-27503 BAR CONNECTION IUE R by |

3 212-30701 SPRING 7I20E EIA § |

4 B3418-245-000  SPRING HOLDER Y TR AN 30 1

5 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.494 H=6 2 y3y D=7.94 H=6 |

6 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 0haFIh 3/16-32 1

7 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IMETHRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

8 B3420-245-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, BT YTESS 1

g B3420-245-000  MAIN SHAFT yaya (1)
10 B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LR T AEY g {1
L1 B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD lIOLDER fHr (2)
(2 B3433-141-110A  BRACKET kA TRAEY AR (1)
13 B3434-141-100  BRACKET hART (1)
[4 B3424-141-100  MOUNTING BRACKET EE Ll S & 4 (n
I5 B3425-141-100  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW pAZY” (3)
16 B3424-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM oI (n
|7 B3425-245-000-A SPRING LF T ATY BAN 3 (1)
18 85-9182010-SN  SCREW 4/32-20 L=20 myhsE b 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
19 SK-1483200-SE WOOD SCREW b=4.8 L=32 505y D=4,8 L=32 4
20 B&131-019-000  CHAIN Vas) 1
21 B&133 019 000 & SHAPED HOOK S ERia 2
22 ¥ B3426-245-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. S v e (WEY 1

— 14 —



9. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
1 = B R

RIFNO NOTE_ PARTMO. DESCRIFTION | I SO
I 212-521562 TABLE ASM. =770 (235 l
3 212-32103 TABLE =7 & (bl
3 DB203-555-K00 DRAWER L= b (1)
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT ¥R J HHL (2]
b DRZ04-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LA 3AMIN - (1)
b SK-3311600 SE WOOD SGREW D=3,1 L=16 233 D=3.1 L=16 (GJ
T 170-11263 T LEG JUNCTION Thy2 24279 l
<} B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lyhod® = % 5 4% 1

— 15—




10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
T HEE MR

LA ay
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {PAFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {PRETVN A (2]
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN _ fhukihge & (2
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION Lhgsnbds 30y yay (2]
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST S E S (2]
3 SH-G0GIG10-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥533%7° N6 L=15 (2)
7 229-307056 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTNT (haTF Gy A (%)
8 299-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Az 9327 3 A (1)
] 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {705 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (hATE () (1)
11 229-31307 SPOCL REST ROD JOINT Az 1% 7 1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaTIRY M5 L=14 12)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 peh2HIh Hb (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Thaza" 9(94) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP A % b.1X8.2X1,3 (2)
17 NM=6OS0001-SE  NUT N& p¥hsdh MG (2)
18 NM-6160611-8E  NUT MIG6X1,5 nyyrEsn MI16X1.5 132 (1]
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER _7X30X2.6 p3H B 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

= 1g=



11. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

iR B R

1:26—

I

}

|
i

g§—o all) 1
REF.N)  NOTE  PARTN, ~ _DESCRIPTION ! | S S S ay
1 MDP-500R 1404 NEEDLE DPXS z14 NI DPXE 214-4 |
2 % 299-43006 SCREW DRIVER.LARGE B (&7 4) 1
3 BOLLE-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDNDLE peFnt - (£28) |
4 BI111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL heFen - (33- !
5 BO1LL-012-000 WRENCH 11X14) D2t F IV HA A |
6 BOT1G-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) N3-7°F AN FL93-) 1
7 BO1IT-201-000 BOBRIN ey 4
8 BO101-562-000 ACCESSORY BOX PR ] 1
9 ¥ RO121-220-0DAD OTLER (CONTAINING NO.2 Q1L) 77 5EY NU24Y 1
10 DIl 12 145-FAD THREAD GUIDE (ASM.) {h7v{LIR) 1
11 DO118-565-000 PLASTIC COVER [N T [
12 BR204-245-000 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 HETE 9 ]
13 BO14]-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE DYESE - AN F (R4 ]
14 JLO6G-000-00F HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY pyhoE 9N F i
15 0l NS-6!50430-SP NUT 15/64-28 TRy 15/64-28 1
16 01 BT-0630520-Z0 MOLDER COVER v YIvFL-T )
1 01 SS-V.lU710-87 SCREW  11/64-40 1=T THEFES 11/64-40 Le7 1
18 01 BA10G-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPIRT PLATE FvIvE M {4 1
19 01  BYIOY- 246-000 PETECTOR SUPPORT SHAFT yy9x BHTY 1
20 BY130-245-000 ROLT ROYAE b 4
2] WP-0751576-3D WASHER 7,5XK19X1.5 E3¥ A% T7.5%19X1.5 4
22 NM-B060001-SD NUT M6 ek M6 132 4
23 SS-T1651210-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 N7yt 16/64-28 L=12 2
24 21230800 KNEE LLIFT LEVER B E# 77 7aB !
25 21230009 011. RESERVOIR, T |
76 ¥07  MC-Z005009-02 NEEDDE 134 790-2 134 290-2 I

NOTE (¥ERL)

01....0PTIONAL TARTS
02, ... FOR JE

A7 Fav i &
TR

i



12. LIST FOR IMFOMATION OF CHANGE
FEEHMY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)ar
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates an
place your orders,.

FEBRG, %Rev . No  MEISB(FEL, _
BEOEREAZVEROHAL , BIREN-RETE, JHXTEST,
290378603

No.0621-01" -Rev.No.

¥*A:Added partsENSB&E/D:0bsoleted partsHB®&/E:ErratumilE

( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. [ Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, )
« INo. | & No. & # # No. | B INo. # &
00 2| 17[211-2320]1 A 01 2] 17/212-23201
p | oo 2| 33|B1113-246-000 Al o1 2| 33|B1108-340-000
00 2| 40[B1156-115-000 |
Al 01 2| 40/S5-7110710-SP
Al o1 ] 2| 47]231-00704
Al 01 2| 48/88-5110710-SP
Al 01 2| 49/B1158-245-00A
Al o1 2| 50 100-04109
Al 01 2| 51/B9108-246-000
A 01 2| 52/B9109-246-000
Al 01 2| 53|[BT-0630520-20
- B Al 01 2| 54|NS-6150430-5P
p| oo 4 4/55-8660820-TP Al 01 4 4/55-8150710-SP
p| oo a| 10[ss-8661040-TP
D[ oo 4| 16[B1201-246-000 Al 01 4| 16|B1201-340-0A0
D[ oo 4| 29[B3517-009-000 B
o[ oo 4] 30[SS-B151550-5P i
b| oo 4| 31/212-23003 A 01 4| 31 (B1203-340-000
0| oo 4| 32/ss-7661110-TN
D | oo 4| 33/sp-0640322-TP | 1
D| oo 4| a6|212-23102 Al 01| 4| 48|B1227-340-000
D[ 00 4| 51/105-03508 Al 01 4| 51]212-23706
D | 00 4| s57]212-23607 Al o1 4| 57|B1301-340-000
p| 0o 6| 29/212-45055 Al o1 6| 29(212-45154
D | 00 6| 35|212-275009 Al o1 6| 35[212-31204
D | 00 6| 38(212-27202 Al 01 6 60[212-29661
p| 0o 6| 43 212-27004  [[A[ 01| 6| 43[B1816 340 000
D| 0O 6| 45|SS-8150580-8P
b | 0o 6| 48[5S-8150510-TP
D | 00 6| 54 |212-27707
p| oo 6| 55[212-27608 1 -
b | oo 6| 56|212-27808
D[ 0o 6| 59[212-29505 Al o1 6| 58 CS-0950810-SH
D | oo 6| 60|SS-8660410-SP Al o1 6| 59|5S5-8110410-TP
Al o1 6| 54 |B1820-246-00D
L 5 Al o1 6| 55|B1820-246-000 |

— 18 —



.J"Kl“ JUKI st st

| EML e, ERE

JUKEl CORPORATION Eﬁ;h further

OSBRSS COMECT |
|

Copyright (5) §658 - 2000 JUK: SORR P RSN R R BT A EN R T T,
ZEOEtEETER WETLZE # The cessCription covened i this pans (51 s sugect 1o changs far imai S eI
ERLET, BE@mA— YR R, 2OM 2RO R TR L DT,

Al rigiis e T D aghest B Wikl # [Fis pons bal 5 odéed 0 Roeofdancn wih ths producs speclesinng &6 of Decambar 2000

Moot

Prnted wi Japan



